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Module Title: Human Sciences Topic Area 2: Orientation in life-words (Lebenswelten)
[
Module
Identifier: ASL2HW2
XCompulsory module XFoundation module XSubject-specific module
Type of Module: Elective module Extension module Cross-disciplinary module
Option module General issues module
Level: Part: 1 Year:1 Semester:2

Delivery length /
details

1 Sem. / jahrlich

Module
Coordinator:

Erich Bohmer

Admission
requirements

Credit points:

IAims and
Objectives:

Life spheres and societal conditions; analysis of pupils’ biographies (holistic development)
Socialisation processes: people with special needs

Brain research relating to learning and teaching

Schemes for enhancing learning processes

Moral awareness and value education

Religion as an educationally relevant interpretation of life

Writing a paper in accordance with the criteria applying to academic research work

Course Content:

e Models of socialisation
e Models of value development and development of moral awareness
¢ Findings of brain research relating to life in school

IAssessable
Learning
Outcomes

e On successful completion of this module students should be able to:
e implement support schemes for pupils within the framework of school experience and evaluate
them in accordance with the criteria applying to academic research work

Allocation across
disciplines

Human Sciences: 6 Subject Studies: School Experience: Complementary Studies:

Linkage to other
modules or
subject areas:

Modul "Die Welt erkunden1”

Literature:

Students will be informed of the literature required for each semester by the Module Coordinator

With regard to assessment criteria and course requirements, Sections 1 and 6 of the Examination

Iéfistz:isaTent Regulations apply. The module instructors will make their final decision on specific assignments and/or
i examinations prior to the module being taught, and will officially inform the students of the details.
Language: Deutsch
[Modes of Teaching and Learning:
Lecture / E- Tutorial /
Seminar / learning / Blended Working 8)
Practical Hours/Week Distance Hours/Week Lea(gr;&lzg /|Hours/Week| Sum hours/Week EC Class Title FB
Class Learning .
session
RE:
Philosophies and
Concepts of
1): Vv 0.50 E 0.50 1 13 1.00 | Education: HW
Individual -
Education -
Religion
. Neurobiology of
2): \Y 1.00 1 13 1.00 Learning HW
Learning and
3): \Y 0.50 K 0.50 1 13 1.00 |Underlying HW
Theories




4):

2.00

26

2.00

Special Needs
Pedagogical
Focus on
Education and
Society

HW

5):

0.50

0.5

6.5

0.50

Academic
Research in the
World of
Education

HW

6):

0.50

0.5

6.5

0.50

Academic
Research in the
World of
Education

HW

1) Delivery modes; 2) Contact hours; 3) Supervised hours pursuant to x37 UA; 4) Further supervised hours 5) Sum total

(supervised) 6) Self-organised learning (hours) 7) ECTS points 8) Subject areas




